8823

remain in force the same as if no acceleration had occurred. (3). After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said Notice of Default, and Notice of Default and Notice of Sale at public auction to the highest bidder, the Durchase price payable in lawful money of the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale at public declaration thereof by such postpone the sale provide divert of the sale support of the table support of the table and the time and place designated in the Notice of Sale, notice thereof shall be given in the sale is postponed for the sale is postponed for the sale provided and, in every such case, notice of sale any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Beneficiary, may bid at the sale. Trustee Deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Beneficiary, may bid at the sale. Trustee's and Attorney's fees: (2) cost of any evidence of (1) the costs and expenses of exercising the power of sale and of the sale, including the payment of such proceeds with the County Clerk of the County in which the sale took place.

there of as required by law. (2) Whenever all or a portion of any obligation secured by this Trust Deed has become due by reason of a default of any part of that obligation, including taxes assessments, premiums for insurance or advances made by a Beneficiary in accordance with the terms of the Trust Deed, the Grantor or his successor in interest, respectively, at any time prior to the time and date set by the Trustee for the Trust Deed or any person having a subordinate line or or his successor in interest, respectively, the entire amount then due under the terms of the Trust Deed, and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the Other terms of the Trust Deed and the principal as would not then be due had in obligations and Trustee's sale if the power of sale therein is to be exercised, may pay to the remain in force the same as if no acceleration had occurred.

thereof as required by law.

SECOND: To the payment of the interest due on said loan. THIRD: To the payment of the interest due on said loan. TO PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREOF, GRANTOR(S) COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1) to keep said premises insured in Beneficiary' favor against fire amounts, and in such companies as Beneficiary may from time to time approxements for the protection of Beneficiary' in such as a proceeds (loss synchronic syn he does hereby forever warrant and will forever defend the title and possession thereof against the lawful claims of any and all persons whatsoever. IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: (1) if the said Grantor(s) shall fail or neglect to pay installments on said Promissory Note as the same may be become idue. or upon'default in the performance of any agreement hereunder, or upon sale or other disposition of the premises by Grantor(s), or should any application of the Beneficiary or assignee, or any other persons who may be entitled to the premises, then all sums owing by Grantor(s), or should any arrow the entitled to the monits due there are any advice of the Grantor(s) or should any or rustee shall file such notice for record in each county, where here person who may be entitled to the monits due there and payable at the option of the Beneficiary or assignee, or any other person who may be entitled to the monits due there on a sums owing by the Grantor(s) or should any of the Beneficiary Note and all documents evidencing expenditures secure dereby, whereafter to part or parcet thereof is solid to satisfy the obligations hereof, as required by law.

with interest thereon at the agreed rate, where any such advances are made to protect the security of in accordance with the covenants of this Deed of Trust. All payments made by Grantor(s) on the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust shall be applied in the following order: FIRST: To the payment of taxes and assessments that may be levied and assessed against said premises, insurance premiums, repairs, and all other charges SECOND: To the payment of the interest due on said loan. THIRD: To the payment of principal. TO PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREOF. GRANTOR(S) COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1) to keen said premises insured in Repairing to the payment of interest for a secure of the payment of the payment of the interest of the payment of principal.

The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said land and premises, with all the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to trustee and his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes following, and none other. administrators, successors and assigns, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes following, and none other. Grantor also assigns to Beneficiary all rents, issues and profits of said premises, reserving the right to collect and use the same with or without taking possession of the premises, during continuance of default hereunder, and during continuance of such default authorizing Beneficiary to enter upon said premises and/or to collect and enforce the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured by any lawful means. collect and enforce the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured by any lawful means. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: (1) Performance of each agreement of Grantor contained herein: (2) Payment of the principal sum with interest there agreed rate in accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned Promissory Note executed by the Grantor in favor of the Beneficiary to Grantor in connection with any renewal of references. All payments made by Grantor(s) on the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust shall be applied in the following order:

Together with all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected thereon and heating, lighting, plumbing, gas, electric, ventilating, refrigerating and described, all of which is referred to hereinafter as the "premises".

anen 33257

DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS Page 9258

Date funds disbursed and interest begins if other than date of the transaction MAY 31, 1989

MARK L. RUNNELS

CITY: KLAMATH FALLS, OR

DEBORAH L. RUNNELS

ADDRESS: 146 OCTAVIA AVENUE

GRANTOR(S):

(1).

(2)

THIS DEED OF TRUST SECURES FUTURE ADVANCES By this Deed of Trust, the undersigned Grantor (all, if more than one) for the purpose of securing the payment of a Promissory Note of even date in the By this Deed of Trust, the undersigned Grantor (all, if more than one) for the purpose of securing the payment of a Promissory Note of even dat principal sum of $\frac{5}{2}$ ($\frac{$

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Age:

Age:

Lot 4, Block 10, RIVERSIDE ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of-oregon.

DATE OF THIS DEED OF TRUST AND OF THE LOAN TRANSACTION

TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES

NAME OF TRUSTEE: ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.

ADDRESS: 707 MAIN ST., PO BOX 1269

CITY: KLAMATH FALLS, OR -97601

MAY 25, 1989

toos at GUNLERA - 1

685

BENEFICIARY

2

3

 (4) Grantor(s) agrees to surrender, possession of the herein previously been surrendered by Grantor(s). (5) Beneficiary manual 	above described premise	s to the Purchaser at t	he aforesaid sale in the	9259
 (5) Beneficiary may appoint a successor trustee at any tim some part thereof is situated a Substitution of Trustee duties, authority and title of the Trustee named herein o thereof shall be given and proof thereof made, in the manne (6) Upon payment in full by said Grantor(s) of his indebulaw. 	te by filing for record in From the time the subst r of any successor Truste	the office of the Cour itution is filed for rec- ee. Each such substitut	ity Recorder of each coun ord, the new Trustce shall tion shall be executed and	ty in which said property of succeed to all the powers
(7) Should said property or any part thereof be taken by compensation, awards, and other payments or relief the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust.				
(8) Should Trustor sell, convey, transfer or dispose of, or fu first had and obtained, then Beneficiary shall have the right	of the encumber said pro	perty, or any part the	reof, without the written c	onsent of Beneficiary being
shall be deemed to impose on the Grantor(s) any obligation contrary shall be of no force or effect.	of payment, except to th	hereby to the contrary he extent that the same	, neither this Deed of True may be legally enforcean	st nor said Promissory Note
shall inture to and be binding upon the heirs' executors ad in this Deed of Trust of the singular shall be construed as ph	fillment of their covenan ministrators, successors, g	its and agreements here grantees, lessees and ass	ein contained, and all prov signs of the parties hereto	
(11) Invalidity or unenforceability of any provisions herein si (12). Trustee accepts this Trust when this Deed of Trust, du to notify any narty hereto of acception.	all not affect the validity	y and enforceability of ledged, is made a publi	any other provisions.	en en son de la serie de l Competencia de la serie de l Competencia de la serie de l
(13) The undersigned Grantor(s) requests that a copy of an him at the address hereinbefore set forth	a she ta an		· ··	
26 data projecti protecti e constructiva data data data data data data data da	i de la seconda de la secon El seconda de la seconda de			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Grantor has to these	en altastatus perinte series ^{en a} ltastatus perinte series	ana	¥Υ 3Ε ΤΟΟΟ	
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:	i na sangabagan sa sa sa sa Tangan sa sa sa sa sa sa sa	al this date <u>MA</u>	$\underline{\underline{\text{AY 25, 1989}}}$	n an
Witness		Grantor-Borroye	Lynnele	(SEAL)
Witness (1997) - Constant (1997)	Des	GranigoBorrowe	unnell	(SEAL)
ounty of KIAMATH	<u>- and the state of the state of the state</u>			۲.۵۰ ۲۰۰۰ و لاتور ۲۰۰۰
On this 25 TH day of N	an an Phan an Anna Anna An An Phan Anna Anna Anna An An		Ales en else esta esta esta esta esta esta en else Necesia de la constante esta esta esta esta esta esta esta Necesia esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	017 2
MARK L. RUNNELS	的复数的名词复数 (All 1995) - 1995-1995-1995-1995-1995-1995-1995-19		NNELS	peared the above named
cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be				and and
Before me: (SEAL)	few K	Jor	mission expires	5/17/872
TO TRUSTEE:	DUEST FOR FULL REC	ONVEYANCE	an tanàn amin'ny taona 2008–2014. Ilay kaominina mandritra mangkatra 2014. Ilay kaominina mandritra mandritra mandritra mandritra dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina d	
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all ir	debtedness secured by th	ais Deed of Trust All .	Dated	of Trust have been paid.
teld by you under the name, as Shi herewith and to reconve OHV/A V21001 MOTO and Thus are blacked any at	y, without warranty, to	the parties designated	to cancel all evidences of by the terms of said Deed	indebledness, secured by of Trust, the estate now
the states of excitation and the state of th	termetry't openet in			
isolate with it buildings and supportations are broad	en anter provinsi de la compañía Provinsión de la compañía Provinsión de la compañía de la compañía de la compañía de la compañía de la compañía Provinsión de la compañía de la comp	in an		
	By			
Do not lose or destroy. This Deed of Trust must	By be delivered to the Trust	ee for cancellation bef	ore reconveyance will be n	nacle
	ENTITES THE OP N THE REATES			
County. County. County. Affixed. Affixed. Evel yn B County C County C Pee \$13:00 Fee \$13:00	Was	SI		
	S rece	STATE		
ock 9258 9258 Utnes Utnes	County of	OFOREGON		and an end of a second seco I second s
	y of _ ify the	REG		PR
	ord o	ON.		LS.
and recorded in book <u>M89</u> Record of Mortgage of said hand and seal of County hand seal of County record of Mortgage of said	Klamath ss.			DI
TR. INSALCERIC MINANSIAL SECOND	ath within i he <u>26t1</u> 19 <u>89</u>			B B
are of Co	h instru			
	rument day of at	Beneficial de la companya de la company de la companya de la compa	Constant of the second se	
DRED OF LS	OST AND ASSIG:	AMERIA GE BEH		
			1997 N	1. Carlos and a second

OBRANNAT.

RECEIVED AND A

17. 641. 62

1